FORM PTO 1595	10-01	-2009	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ou '				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			hed original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) SEUNG-MOOK LEE	10357	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving	g party(ies):
2) JIN-WOO PARK 3) SANG-WOO PYO 4) MYUNG-JONG JUNG 5) DO-YOUNG KIM 6) DAE-HOON KIM 7) HYO-YEON KIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance Assignment	ger age of Name	a corporation San #2	the Republ 24 Nongseo- Yongin-City, Republic o	DISPLAY CO., LTD., nd existing under the laws of ic of Korea Dong, Giheung-Gu Gyunggi-Do f KOREA esses attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: 17 August 2009 4. Application number(s) or Patent number If this document is being filed together		tion the execution of	of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/461,870	with a new apprec	B. Patent N		(TP 28
Add	itional number	(s) attached?	Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total Number	r of application	s and patents involved: ONE
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law 2029 "K" Street, N.W. Suite 600		■ Enclosed	(Check# 5779	3) d to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 200 (202) 408-9040	006-1004	8. Deposit Accou	unt Number:	
		(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. ROBERT E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing	e foregoing inform Signat	ure	25 Septer Dat	nber 2009
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with the Comp Box A	required cover s	ents and Tradem	o: 09/30/2009 M o: 1ar 4 ksFC:8021	FAMA1 00000011 12461870 49.00 OP

REB/st (Attorney's Docket No.: P58920)

PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0192

DOCKET No. P58920

ASSIGNMENT (Page One of Two)

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR. I. and each of us, individually hereby declare that:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter memed Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.,

a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

executed on even date herewith, or Seriel No. 12/461,870

San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do, Korea 446-711

____filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademork Children on 26 August 2009

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, little and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DONOR SUBSTRATE FOR LASER INDUCED THERMAL IMAGING AND TITLE: METHOD OF FARRICATING ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE USING THE SAME

invented by ms (iff only one inventor is named below) or us (if more then one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States parent the specification of which is either anached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more puriously identified as:

L.	executed on .	·				·	
engti: the pi other	nyatjons, com stept when gr logal repress	tiouslicus-in-part, ranted, to be held simivat, to the ful	reinsuced and re-examin As bing by beyond here	ned patents, and to a MASUNG MOBILE I, or any extension or	by existences thereof. DISPLAY CO., L. Fellowel thereof. for	f, said interest being. TU., my Assigned which said patent	of corrections, divisions, ng the entire ownership of . Its successors, assigns or or patents may be granted, had not been made:
AND I hereby coverant and agree to sign and execute, without receiving any money or other consideration, any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time he either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the proparation and prosecution of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, inpart, release, re-examination, in any unneedment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the United States of America adheres;							
AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks to laste and potent or Patents to the Assignor, and I hereby appoint as my, or our anomaly, and authorize and request R. E. Bushnell, Reg. No. 27,774, to insen on this Assignment any further identification of to complete such identification which may be differ necessary or desirable in order to comply the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.							
	in wr	TNESS WHEREC	P, I and we have set ou	r hands and scala on	the dates written bes	ide my and our res	pertive names:
		UNIVENTOR	<u>r)</u>		Drte Signed	Witne	<u>च्यांच्य)</u>
1)	Ser	Meso MOO	E Lee (Se	al) 2	<u>~7.8.17</u>		
2)	· <u>उ</u> न्	n-WOO PA	Park (Sea	n '2 <u>-</u>	×9.8.19		
Additional investors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.							
* 4/	1.0/7 776 % W Ú	erimil					

PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0193 26408 2009 19:11 FAX 5663080

DOCKET No. P58920

ASSIGNMENT (Page Two of Two)

3)	SANG-WOO	PYO	(Seal)
• ,	SANG-WOO P		,

2009, 8.19

6) Doeh, Em (Seal)
DAE-HOON KIM

Aug. 17, 2009

7) HYO-YEON KIM (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 023311 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 09/28/2009